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Dear Dickerson Chorus Families,  
 
 
We are so excited for chorus performances once again! We will be proceeding with concert attire 
for all grades, including formal attire for seventh and eighth graders. 
 
The national and state standards for music require performances in concert settings, including 
performances at adjudicated events, where presentation is a required component. It is expected 
that Dickerson choirs not only sing exceptionally, but also look exceptional.  
 
In this exceptional year, we ask the giant favor that you size your child at home according to the 
measurement chart attached, and return the measurement form by the payment deadline of 9/8. 
Please measure carefully, as there will not be “extras” to exchange sizes. 
 
The tux ensemble consists of a black dress shirt, black dress pants, and a tie. Pants are to be hemmed 
to the appropriate length, based on height and shoes. Please avoid cutting off material, as 
adjustments may need to be made as students grow. Additionally, gentleman will need the 
following: black belt, undershirt, BLACK dress socks, BLACK dress shoes (no sneakers). 
 
The cost of the tux ensemble is $45. All payments must be made using mypayments.plus.com. A 
small fee is included in the cost to cover shipping. The payment window will be open from 8/25-
9/8. Please be sure to enter payments within this time frame; the system shuts down for payments 
after 9/8. Please note this is a non-refundable purchase. 
 
Please contact Ms. Guerra with any questions or concerns. Thank you for your continued support! 
 
 
Sonya Guerra  
Dickerson Chorus 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

PAYMENTS DUE ONLINE 9/8 
MEASUREMENT FORM DUE 9/8 
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Student Name: _______________________________________________ Period: 1st  2nd  4th  5th  
 
Circle measurements for neck, sleeve & pants in inches. Remember to leave a little room for growing! 
 

SHIRT 
*If selecting an Adult size shirt, you MUST circle which sleeve length you want 

CIRCLE ONE SIZE 
BASED ON NECK 
& SLEEVE 
MEASUREMENTS: 
 

BoysXS BoysS BoysM BoysL Adult 
14 ½  

Adult 
15 ½  

Adult 
16 ½  

Adult 
17 ½  

Adult 
18 ½  

NECK: measure 
snugly around the 
neck 

10-
10.5 

11-
11.5 

12-
12.5 

13-
13.5 

14.5 15.5 16.5 17.5 18.5 

SLEEVE: measure 
top of shoulder to 
wrist 

19.5 23.5 27.5 31.5 33 or  
35* 

33, 
35, 
37,  
or 
39* 

33, 
35, 
37,  
or 
39* 

33, 
35, 
37,  
or 
39* 

33, 
35, 
37,  
or 
39* 

 

AND 
 

PANTS 
Circle one size. 

CIRCLE ONE 
SIZE PANTS: 
measure 
around the 
waist, but 
leave some 
room for 
growing! 
 

Youth 
20 

Youth 
22 

Youth 
24 

Youth 
26 

Youth 
28  

Adult:  

27                              36  

28                              38 

29                              40 

30                              42  

31                              44 

32                              46  

33                              48  

34                              50  

 
 PAYMENTS DUE ONLINE 9/8 

MEASUREMENT FORM DUE 9/8 


